Section 4a.   A loan in the amount of TWENTY THOUSAND PESOS (php20,000.00) shall be granted to a 

member who with a Net Take Home Pay of EIGHTH thousand pesos and above (php8,000.00), 

excluding rice allowance. 

Section 4b.  A loan in the amount of SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS 

(php17,500.00) shall be granted to a member who with a Net Take Home Pay of SEVEN 

thousand pesos and above (php7,000.00), excluding rice allowance 

Section 4c.   A loan in the amount of FIFTEEN THOUSAND PESOS (php15,000.00) shall be granted to a 

member who with a Net Take Home Pay of SIX thousand pesos and above (php6,000.00), 

excluding rice allowance  

Section 4d.  A loan in the amount of TWELVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (php12,500.00) 

shall be granted to a member who with a Net Take Home Pay of FIVE thousand pesos and 

above (php5,000.00), excluding rice allowance 

Section 4e.  A loan in the amount of TEN THOUSAND PESOS (php10,000.00) shall be granted to a 

member who with a Net Take Home Pay of at least four thousand pesos (php4,000.00),